o JLEKKE

MO-2000N / S057,5058 Swing type Intermjttent Shirring Attachment(Pedal type)
R4 2T BROERYER (RS

MO-2000N,MOR-2500N/S097,5098 Swing type intermittent Shirring Attachment(Manual type)
R4 YT HFAVIERY &R (FHH)

MOR'2500N / S112 Swing type intermittent Shirring Attachment(Pedal/Manual type)
A4 AR EOEDYER (F) R R)

MOR-2500N / S114,S115 Swing type Lower intermittent Shirring Attachment
A4 YT HATHOIERY i

hno L Swing type Intermittent Shirring Attachment(Pedal type)
R 2500N/ 8118’8119 AA 2T FRA UMY ER (R X)

T oy

BES05730PJA
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Suppl;”.?'e-'g" -10



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—=Y)ZXFDRHK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
R mant:BR0LEER. HianohnTOBN RUN)ZHMET IS T 2202 T, #0&%BFBrHbrng ¥

2. Explanation of codes
LR XY VL

1) Codes on the “Note’’ column
“ERT Molcs

@ O, e § 5 4 10 means this part 1s changed from the previous parts list.
FBENAN—YNVAPCMLTSEAEBE2 A B sr B4 L LT
@ #01 . ... ... refer 10 the "Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
01 NX—TFo "ElE” ORHEBBLTT AV

2) Codes on the "'E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
‘CEER” WoIES .
() A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
I983F10B £ N @Bma ni:
(@ D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 & N 4ifg & h 1z
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
M NENMMEL» L CEETNERS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COBSRAEODIA NN HBTCLIEXTAI T, FEFRACLN, ThroB& s BRLT - sXTFTaw

Exampie ({51}

:z" Note Part No. Description E.C. ?!:‘c:
iR & @ ZTEER & = ' |
1 %« B1401-100000  Needle bar D10/83] uk-— = 0
11 o B1401-100-000-A  Needle bar tA.10/83! /vy R — 1
F‘[2 v B1105-200-000 Frame cover 1D.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -
M T
N B1105-300-000 Frame cover 'A.10/83! TL— LN 1

—@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
ASOBEREN HHIFEHEE
In this case the new part number i1s replaced on the ** S&#& (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IO gR, BBKOMXLEM-FNACYDLAIHLOCKEFN»ERALTHNEITOT, L &KFTZ EXTFTaw

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105:500000]  Frame cover fc.10/83) En&?oozﬁ 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
FLOSE N SUN-TE 3

Please order by the correct part number.
FLURBBTI EXTaw
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column.
1983FI1I0A L NMBHEF(_L -t —OBEHMEMCBHLCHBY»RELTHNE T

3) Codes on the "“Amt. Req.” column

MR MOIES

@ 2 iiimmenna Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. 2MErROLIT

@20 ......... indicates iength in meters. (unit is meter] '
Ba, 24Xt BOLIT (@ELIRX—PFPALTT)

@ — G ssmeEsEE Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZOR=V )AL HERINATIBRETT

@ 2 L PP — Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the ""Description’’ column.
HBRSLEMA L TV 2FHRR4ROLIT HHLRKBMIEXT "aum” X T2 IERRLTHNET

7.os‘ohob-o\-.o‘ao'—-nqv-cb-ob-v-ob-ohohowo'-.sho*—-o\ohohoho\ohohohohthohoho‘*ﬂ..v-"-~h.o'~.‘b-"-c'-0-.o~qoh.ahuchv-ub.v—usv—-cho'-otqo'-';

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MRBAEXDRD ZiER

SONR=YYZRMIEBIATO2HABR L ZEXNOBE, BEOES (BIAE. B1109-012-A00) T FX T & L,
EHET. JROA—V IR DERES (REET. BIAL, N0010-01) X3, MEES 4 - ERIEGhiFE T
T X URDE-DBRD—BHAEE L L 2B rINITOTITATE L,

O%.*’t0‘-‘0%0%0%'\0%‘“0%0\‘%0‘-\0‘-0‘-\.h’h“ao\.M.MOMO%QM‘M‘M‘M.’-«0%0'—-0'-0’-0"-0"-0‘-.O‘sO‘QQ’-OMO"-O'-0'-0‘«'\-.0’-0’-0‘-\0‘\0%0%0%0‘-‘0%‘

e N e T N N Y T T
L R R e D Y L L S W PPy

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS
H /8

5057, S058:SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACIMENT (PEDAL TYPE) .........
2A 7 HROLEMD &R (X5 LK)
SO57: INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT FOR SAFETY STITCHER
A0y s3I VHOLERDEEB
S058: INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT FOR OVEREDGER
=m0y I oHOKRDLE

S097, S098:SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT (MANUAL TYPE) ........
24 RO #E (FHR)
S097: INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT FOR SAFETY STITCHER
Ao7-nv 7Y /HOERD %R
S098: INTERMITTENT SUIRRING ATTACHMENT FOR OVEREDGER
A—n"—O9 s I RO ER

S112:SWING TYPE UPPER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT (MANUAL/PEDAL TYPE)..
2A T AR LORROERE (F8) - XF7ILK)

S114, S115:SWING TYPE LOWER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT.................
24 AR FHORLMO EE

$118,S119:SWING TYPE UPPER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT (PEDAL TYPE)....
2A T AR LD EER (R AVK)

SIMULTANEOUS EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR MO-2000N & MOR 2500N SERIES).......
MO-2000N, MOR - 2500N & V) — X [a]i§ 38 #a5" — 2 B i

(1)5057, §097

(2)5058, S098

(3)S112

(4)5114, S098

(5)S115, S097

S057, S058, S097, S098: ATTACHMENT ..ottt ettt it ettt eeeeennnnenn
Ty F Ay b—%k

NUMERLGAL TNDEX OF PERTS.:suse: isunrnnsninssinansinnsninnnnisnasisnssanunins
%l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S057, 8058: SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT (PEDAL TYPE)

L

24 27 HFROLEWMDER (RFAVR)

SO57: INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT FOR SAFETY STITCHER

Y UIOREID B

S058: INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT FOR OVEREDGER

~
~
~

A 77—y

PZHD 3t

RO

A—si-my y

I e p——

|

L4
(
|
!
I
|
|
1
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
|
1
|
[N

1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ) AMT.

1 #03  MAS-057000A0-A TUCKING DEVICE ASM. S PLESLVE 1
2 104 MAS-058000A0-A TUCKING DEVICE ASM. LR R 9993 1
3 MAS-107010A0 KNEE OPERATING DEVICE ASM. (A4 AVLE BV (1)
4 06  MAS-10704000 BOLT AR 1 (1)
] #01___SM-9083013-SC _ SCREW M8 L=30 uyhyak H8 L=30 (1)
6 MAS-10701000 INSTALLING PLATE L3 PETUAT =274 MY9Y4R (1)
7 #01  WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L7474 % 8.5X18X1.6 (1)
8 #01  NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 94919+ M8 192 (1)
9 H02  SH-9084533-SC  SCREW M8 L=45 29374k M8 L=45 (2)
10 HAS-107010C0 KNEE PRESS PLATE_ASM. L7742 43 (1)
11 MAS-10702000 ROD 500 4 AP A (1)
12 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. L7742 93 (1
13 S$-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 s ar 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
14 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER E3TPTA2 BAT- (1)
15 110-23702 KNEE_PRESS_PLATE L3734 1)
16 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER LR PTARNH (1
17 110-24403 RUBBER 8777 274 (1
18 MAS-10501000 LEVER INSTALLING BASE TP -2 (1
19 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 3 2 ‘b 7. 4X11 8X0 (2)
_29____55_'_9 = = = nY
21 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 H‘)M#‘ b 1.)/64 28 L 12 (1
22 MAS-10503000 SPRING (5 04 A (1
23 SD-0550501-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 A2 D=5.5 H=5 (1)
24 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 oyH94" M 15/64-28 L=12 (1
25 MAS-10502000 LEVER [ 204l 7, (1)
26 MAS-10504000 PIN EFTPETUAT-ITY (1)
27 MAS-10703000 CONNECTING ROD L8P LUyt (1)
28 PD-0201000-0D  SPLIT PIN 1.8X10 MY 1.8X10 (1)
29 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LRI 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
30 118-19307 LIETING LEVER 3L YN~ (1)
31 $S-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E3%9" 15/64-28 L=10 (2)
32 MAS-057050A0-A WIRE ASM. F4¥-(43) (1)
33 MAS-057120A0 VIRE METAL FITTING ASM. I4v-1397 73 m
34 MAS-05720000 VIRE STOPPER J4¥HA (e8]
35 SS-9090640-SP* _SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 i Ak 9/64-40 1=6 a)
36 S$-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FX¥Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
37 MAS-05714000 PIN E¥PYTUAT- EVITYTY (1)
38 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E33%9" 11/64-40 L=6 (D
39 MAS-05715000 SPRING EXPYTUNT- ATR (1)
# -05 2" hYY 3
41 #04  MAS-058010A0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASH. EXTHY-F 93 (1
42 #03  MAS-05108000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER S UE S B3 (1)
43 #04  MAS-05208000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PLATE (S kS Bt (1)
44 MAS-057010B0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM. l:& l-'}l -F 53 (1)
50~ - — - =
46 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FX2Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
47 MAS-05702000 SWING BASE EXTHARL IYT R4 (1)
48 VZ-0850302-KO  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3pTa8T "% 8.5X12.5X0.3 (1
49 SD-0790801-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 2 vxy” D=7.94 H=8 (1)
50 HAS-05703000 LIFTING ARM L3757 93" 1)
51 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 AEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
52 MAS-052070A0 LIFTING ARM MOUNTING BLOCK ASM EE¥PTTOTT MYYTRTA )3 (1)
53 SS-6151440-SP SCREVW 15/64-28 L=14 k3#y" 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
@ 54 MAS-05204000 ARM EXTMIART AT (O8]
55 HAS-05205000 SPRING ERTMIASINT R (1)
56 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AFFI-I8" - (1)
57 CS-0790811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=8 23Zb9% D=7.94 W=8 (1)
58 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA2Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
59 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k379" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)
60 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER 1+£3-995 I4FVF" X (D
61 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT Ar$3-9 9+ (1)
62 MAS-05206000 SHAFT S UM (1)
63 $S-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1
64 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L34 9" % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1
65 MAS-05209000 SPRING [ UL &3 PP MG L 1)
66 MAS-05704000 SVING BASE ROTATING STOPPER EZTRYAST RYYFRTA RIURTA (1
67 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 hLIEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
68 MAS-05212000 PIPING MOUNTING BLOCK N AEVYT MYERT A (1
69 §S-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 L3#y” 11/64-40 L=5.5 (n
70 MAS-057010C0 PRESSER PLATE BASE ASM. L2 RY4%L RPUYFRTL Y (1)
71 $S-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L7#y" 3/16-28 L=9 (1}
72 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 w9t 1/4-24 (1)
73 #05  MAS-0510800A INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER I F UL S 31 1
Note € iEad Iw0l...... FOR SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE gEXTr =7V H
#02: i w FOR FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE TR T -7 VH
L 11 TR FOR S057 S057 H
HO4d...... FOR S058 S058 H
11 L FOR RH6-320/S057 RHG-320/S057 Hi
HOG...... FOR SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE g L7 —7 VK (i

(FOR EXPORT)

-2 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.

§097, S098: SWING TYPE INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACIMENT (MANUAL TYPE)

"I &l (FHKX)

>
-

AA 7 HAOT

S097: INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT FOR SAFETY STITCIIER

3

YOO %

S098: INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT FOR OVER

-~
~
~

P A

EDGER

RO RLD iR

~
~
~

A=~y

From the library of: Supe"riar'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE ~ PART NO. DESCRIPTION T AMT.
1 02  MAS-097000A0  INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTCH. J2h - LT MU-F - 1
2 103  MAS-098000A0  INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTCH. J2b"- LR MY-F u- 1
3 MAS-107010A0  KNEE OPERATING DEVICE ASM. LI (1)
4 w01  MAS-10704000  BOLT I} (1)
5 SH-0083013-SC  SCREW M8 =30 Y3y kM8 _L=30 (1)
6 MAS-10701000  INSTALLING PLATE LI PR LA -2 I9T4R (1)
7 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L33 9% 8.5X18X1.6 (1)
8 NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 Y M8 192 (1)
9 MAS-107010C0  KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. AR (1

10 MAS-10702000 ROD L Py (1)
11 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. L P42 43 (1)
12 $5-9151540-SR  SCREV  15/64-28 L=15 nYAYEBE 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
13 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER AR TS (1)
14 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE At (1)
5 - ER L4 7712191 (1)
16 110-24403 RUBBER N (1)
17 MAS-10501000  LEVER INSTALLING BASE L PITUA -3 (1)
18 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L3R 7.4X11.8X0.5 (2)
19 $S-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 nyAYE N 9/32-28 L=16 (2)
20 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW__15/64-28 L=12 0995 kE 15/64-28 1.=12 (1)
21 MAS-10503000  SPRING LI PHT LA AR (1)
22 SD-0550501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 4"v&y" D=5.5 H=5 (1)
23 MAS-10703000  CONNECTING ROD B3 PR LR (1)
24 PD-0201000-0D  SPLIT PIN 1.8X10 MY 1.8X10 (1)
25 HAS-10502000  LEVER L8 75" bn- (1)
26 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 nYP7E A 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
27 MAS-10504000  PIN ) (1)
28 #02  MAS-097010A0  MANUAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASH  92b"~ L¥"RJU-§ 93 (1)
20 #03  MAS-098010A0  MANUAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM  93b"- L&"MJu-F 93 (1)
" -05 ISP KRS
31 #03  MAS-05208000  INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PLATE YL (1)
32 $5-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 W3R 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
33 MAS-09203000  SPRING PLATE IR -UNT-N"R (1)
34 MAS-09201000  MANUAL LEVER ARM J3h-bA"-95" (1)
35 SD-0640322-TP _ HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°y#y” D=6.35 H=3.2 1)
36 MAS-092020A0  MANUAL LEVER ASM. PETSRITINER (1)
37 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 93939} 15/64-28 (1)
38 MAS-057010B0  PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM. 2 MY-F 93 (1)
39 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 53" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
49 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bAy™ 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
41 SD-0790801-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 2"y D=7.94 H=8 (1)
42 WZ-0850302-KO  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 P32 9% 8.5X12.5X0.3 (1)
43 MAS-05703000  LIFTING ARM K579 (1)
44 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W3R 11/64-40 L= (2)
5 - e3P 97 bYY
46 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 €545 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
47 MAS-05204000  ARM B2 ML AT R9T (1)
48 MAS-05205000  SPRING NV I (1)
49 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST {h43-9h" - (1)
50 CS-0790811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=7.9 252b9% D=7,94 =8 (1)
51 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4 bA#9" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
52 $S-6110710-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 SE (2)
53 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER £442-985 B4FVH" (1)
54 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT 44$2-9 19} (1
55 MAS-05206000  SHAFT MU (1)
56 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2WE57Y" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
57 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L5997 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
58 MAS-05209000  SPRING B2 ML 992 AN R (1)
59 MAS-05704000  SWING BASE ROTATING STOPPER ERTRUHET M)YRETL PR (1)
60 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2hL5%5° 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
61 MAS-05212000  PIPING MOUNTING BLOCK NAL"YDT MYER 4 (1)
62 SS-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 L5 11/64-40 1=5.5 (1)
63 MAS-05702000  SWING BASE L2 ML 99" (1)
64 MAS-057010C0  PRESSER PLATE BASE ASH. L2 ML MRS 43 (1)
65 $5-6120940-SP__ SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L33y 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
66 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 nyHIIIh 1/4-24 (1)
67 #04  MAS-0510800A  INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER VLS 1
Note ( iEZC )#O0l...... FOR EXPORT ) ! R
Ho2...... FOR $097 5097 A
HO3...... FOR 5098 5098 F
HOd. .. ... FOR RH6-320/5097 RHG-320/5097

From the library of: SuperTo?S"ewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: SupeFiosr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

ZA 7 A LORERO %R (F) - XFLK)

S112:SWING TYPE UPPER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT (MANUAL/PEDAL TYPE)

3.



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v A 4 AMT.
1 MAS-112000A0-A UPPER TUCKING DEVICE ASM. 9ILR" MY FIIDR 1
2 MAS-112120A0-A WIRE JUNCTION THIPFTI4¥-¥y279 ()
3 MAS-125190A0 WIRE SUPPORTER ASM. 94¥-$41 Y3 (m
4 MAS-057120A0 WIRE METAL FITTING ASM. 94Y-H197 3 (1)
D MAS-05720000 WIRE STOPPER 24Xk (1)
6 $S-9090640-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nyByHT A 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
7 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k539" 15/64-28 L=10 (2)
8 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 MAS-112010A0 WIRE ASM. 74¥ Y3 (1)

10 SD-0500251-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2.5 2397 D=5 H=2.5 (1)
11 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 LRI 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
12 SS-6110610-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=6 t7%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
13 MAS-05715000 SPRING EXPYTUAT- ATR (1)
14 SS-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%9” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
15 MAS-05714000 PIN [ ./ 171 M VM M 1)
16 MAS-11206000 SHAFT A ERTM)IITY A (1
17 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°vxy" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
18 #02  SM-9084533-SC  SCREW M8 L=45 oy hh M8 L=45 (2)
19 #06  MAS-10704000 BOLT Yr4287Mh (1)
20 #01  SH-9083013-SC  SCREW M8 L=30 oyys4” 4k M8 1=30 1)
21 MAS-11211000 LEVER BASE EFTPET LAT-274 (1)
22 CS-1111019-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 V=10 232k D=11.11 W=10 (1)
23 $5-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FX2Y” 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
24 MAS-11209000 SHAFT B L2 MY B (1)
25 MAS-10702000 ROD ° L3TPYTITY (1)
26 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. EFTPTLR 3 (1)
27 $S-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 oYyykT A 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
28 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFTPF4R BN - (1)
29 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 37742 (1)
30 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER S ANAL LR (1)
31 110-24403 RUBBER (520 & e ¥ N (1)
32 #01  NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 oyh739r M8 132 (1
33 #01  WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 33797  8.5X18X1.6 (1)
34 B3427-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKE L3P 33T MYIIFT (N
35 SS-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 YR~ Ak 9/32-20 L= (1)
36 $S-9181520-CP  SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 nyHsET M 9/32-20 L= (1)
37 MAS-11207000 ARM 29T (1
38 $5-9661610-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=16 oyBy4° A 1/4-40 L=16 (1)
39 MAS-11210000 LEVER BASE SUPPORT ESTPFT LAT-2T 4981 (1)
40 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 IREIFY” 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
41 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3739+ 11/64-40 (2)
42 SS-7112420-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=24 /ETFYT 11/64-40 L=24 (2)
43 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyd+9+ 15/64-28 (n
44 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B THIPY™ 2FYN°- B (1)
_45 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 IREI2Y” 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
46 MAS-11208000 STPPER BASE XM ZRYN° 2T (1)
47 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 o939 F M6 32 (1)
48 MAS-112140A0 UPPER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM. 1= UVEL VN (n
49 #03  MAS-12523000 SEPARATING PLATE A T=0.8 EXTH 7TUU42 A (1)
50 S3-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 [.=6 k329" 9/64-40 1,=6 (2)
51 #04  MAS-12524000 SEPARATING PLATE B T=1.6 E2THM 77VY42 B (n
52 #02  119-59954 TABLE B ASM. FULLY SUNKEN TYPE F-7°4 (£°VFV)B »3 1
53 #05  MAS-12525000 SEPARATING PLATE C T=1.2 ERTH) 7°V)42 C 1
54 #05  MAS-12526000 SEPARATING PLATE D T=2.0 30 URVAUE S 3)) 1
Note ( iEal J#01...... FOR SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE g EXF—-7IVH
#02...... FOR FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE 2K —71LVH
#03...... STANDARD PART EEAH
#o4...... ACCESSORY PART {1 @
#05...... SPECIAL ORDER PART i E AR
#06...... FOR SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE fEXF—7IVH (BEH)

(FFOR EXPORT)

From the library of: Superior géwing Machine & Supply LLC



4.

S114,S115:SWING TYPE LOWER INTERMITTENT SHIRRING ATTACHMENT

AA 27 HRFAOFEIRD il

From the library of: Supe‘riSr'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - ANT.
1 #01  MAS-114000A0-A TUCKING DEVICE ASM. (W YVPLEVI LN 1
2 #02  MAS-115000A0-A LOWER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM. W UPLE VL LR 1
3 #02  MAS-057010A0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM. L2 HUYF 93 (1)
4 #01  MAS-058010A0 PEDAL SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM. A U VES BN (1)
5 #02  MAS-05108000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PRESSER (M VE A (1
6 #01  MAS-05208000 INTERMITTENT SHIRRING PLATE 2" ML (1)
7 MAS-112120A0-A VWIRE JUNCTION TRIPFTI4Y-¥Y1"9 (1)
8 MAS-125190A0 VIRE SUPPORTER ASM. J4Y-481 53 (1)
9 MAS-057120A0 WIRE METAL FITTING ASM. I4Y-2F97 93 (1)

10 MAS-05720000 WIRE STOPPER ERd D] (1)
11 $5-9090640-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 o9Hy4~ Ak 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
12 $S-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k329" 15/64-28 L=10 (2)
13 $S-7110710-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 W7V 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
14 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E75%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
15 MAS-05715000 SPRING EXPYTUNT- AR (1)
16 S5-8090410-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 A" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1)
17 MAS-05714000 PIN EXPYTUAT- EVITYTY (1)
18 MAS-107010A0 KNEE OPERATING DEVICE ASM. e3P Y95 93 (1)
19 #05  MAS-10704000 BOLT Pr4%ET b (n
20 #03 SM-9083013-SC  SCREW M8 1.=30 oyhy4~ Ak M8 L=30 1)
21 MAS-10701000 INSTALLING PLATE EFTPITLAT-2T 4 MIYE A2 (1)
22 #03  WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3147 %  8.5X18X1.6 (1)
23 #03  NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 93739 M8 132 (1)
24 #04  SM-9084533-SC  SCREW M8 L=45 09375° s+ M8 L=45 (2)
25 MAS-107010C0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. ERT754% 43 (0]
26 #04  119-59954 TABLE B ASM.FULLY SUNKEN TYPE F-7"0 (LTVFV)B 43 1
Note ( iEal )#01...... FOR S114 S114 B

Ho2...... FOR S115 S115 A

HO3...... FOR SEMI-SUNKENTYPE TABLE EEXF—-7NWVA

#04...... FOR FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE 2T -7 LVHE

#05...... FOR SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE EEXF—-7VE (WMER)

(FOR EXPORT)

From the library of: SuperiBrBSéwing Machine & Supply LLC



ev 4°1
réer S8VGIE ge

R _
; BE . gy S
R AR

|

|

|

(FU4™) BROYMANTEL 47 VX
(4dAL 'VA3d) INIAHOVLLY ONTHUIHS INALLIWYALNT ¥3ddn AL ONIMS:6TTS ‘8TIS

S

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | ANT.
1 #01  MAS-118000A0-A UPPER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT, Z VS UV VLV NVASVEL)] 1

2 #02  MAS-119000A0-A UPPER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT, H 9TERT M) 9FI93 (H¥vha9) 1
3 MAS-112010A0 WIRE ASM. 24Y »3 (1
4 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ¥EIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
] SD-0500251-SP  HINGE SCREM D= 5 H= 2.5 2°y29” D=H H=2.5 (1)
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 739" 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
7 MAS-05715000 SPRING E¥7YTUAT- AT R (1)
8 S5-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FA*9" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
MAS-05714000 PIN EXPFTUNT - EVITITY (1)

IQ MAS-112120A0-A WIRE JUNCTION 131757 94¥-¥92"9 (1)
11 MAS-125190A0 WIRE SUPPORTER ASM. IAY-44L )3 (1)
12 MAS-057120A0 WIRE METAL FITTING ASM. J4¥-4397 93 (1
13 MAS-05720000 VIRE STOPPER J4¥HA (1)
14 55-9090640-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y3744+ 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
15 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10 E33y° 15/64-28 =10 (2)
16 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ME5FY" 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
17 SS-6111110-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=11.0 E33Y" 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
18 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyay39+ 11/64-40 (2)
19 MAS-11801000 WIRE STGPPER SUPPORTER J4¥AMINC R88I (1)
20 MAS-11802000 PROTECTOR PLATE J9797-2 $1° 4% (1)
21 B7159-781-000  SHIFTER TENSION SPRING 97%- EINYNT 3 (1)
22 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SHT2 Ayt (2)
23 B8301-804-000  CHAIN VAL, 1)
24 HAS-112140A0 UPPER SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASM. E2TM)Y-F 53 (1)
25 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1,=6 3%y 9/64-40 [.=6 (2)
26 #04  MAS-12523000 SEPARATING PLATE A T=0.8 EXTH) 7048 A (1)
27 #05  MAS-12524000 SEPARATING PLATE B T=1.6 EXTM) 7°U4% B (1)
28 #02 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. AR (9%) (1)
29 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 o394~ 4 M6 L=12 (2)
30 119-65803 PEDAL,_THRUST COLLAR A° 2T A3I9T” (2)
31 119-65704 PEDAL ATZTR 1)
32 #01  MAS-118000B0 PEDAL ASM. A°ETH B3 (D
33 MAS-118030A0 PEDAL ASM. HPLPFTA° R B3 (1)
34 B8151-771-000  PEDAL YA VERIENS W (1)
35 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT A°RTARYb (1)
36 D8125-772-B00  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7342 F3-9y4% (D
37 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734% 77992 (2)
38 SM-9061203-SE ~ SCREW M6 L=12 oyA7E” A M6 L=12 (2)
39 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING VWASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NTFTHTR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
40 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER _6.7X13X1 E31°H7% 6.7X13X1 (2)
41 B8103-552-000  STAND ASM. ¥¥3- H3 (2)
42 D8109-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT yavfa- (1)
43 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oYhyE"hr M8 L=20 3)
44 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AT¥3Th% 2 8.6X15X1.4 (3)
45 WP~0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3333 8.7X18X1.6 (6)
46 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 093939+ M8 (3)
47 D8110-555-BOE  PEDAL 7343 (D
48 D8111-555-BOE  PEDAL MAT 734% Y} (1)
49 D8112-555-BOE  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7342 Fa-t9432 1)
50 GPF-01017000 LINER PLATE 234%™ 99% (1
51 D8125-772-B00  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7342 F3-tY4% (1)
52 B8153-491-000  PEDAL SUPPORT PLATE B A°RTADIT 42 B (1)
53 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oYy A M6 L=12 (4)
54 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AT 6.2X11.4X1.2 (4)
25 YP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 B335 6. 7X13X1 (4)
56 B8151-491-000  PEDAL AN (1)
57 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT ARy (1)
58 B8152-491-000  PEDAL SUPPORT PLATE A ACRTAYIT4R A (1)
59 B8114-491-000  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TI4RI 9y (2)
60 D8114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 2342579 943 K60
61 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT A°RATY (1)
62 B8115-491-000  PEDAL SHAFT ACETAYTY (1)
63 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 77932 (4)
64 #03  119-59954 TABLE B ASM.FULLY SUNKEN TYPE F-7"0 (E°0FV)B 93 1
65 #06  MAS-12525000 SEPARATING PLATE C T=1.2 ER2TR) 742 C 1
66 #06  MAS-12526000 SEPARATING PLATE D T=2.0 ERTM) 77V94% D 1

..... FOR S118

#02..... FOR S119

..... FOR FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE

#o4..... STANDARD PART

..... ACCESSORY PART
..... SPECIAL ORDER PART

S118 A8

S119 H
2aX7F-7IVA
FE g

BLL
FREXSR

- 10 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



|
-
-
1

(1)5057, §097

THROAT PLATE MAIN oos | CREPERENTIAL | AUXILIZRY | NEEDLE GUARD  [PRESSER FOOT ASH. |‘mesurioen sonco) | PLAIN KNIFE | SQUARE KNIFE
GAUGE % & 3UE HEY & AU & % 3 B4 814 (K%i- K ) FAR xR
F-J & g o
| (€] 5-7060610-5P N
3 )
MODEL &L %
&
I
MO-2416N-BD4-320 | R4505-HOD-D0O0 | 118-83708 | . . | 118-87304 118-79558 | 118-79566
0D4 R4508-HOD-D0O | 118-83808 B4150-816-008-A
DD6 R4608-HOD-DOO0 | 118-83907 | 118-85803 118-79657 | 118-79665
DE4 R4508-HOE-DOO | 118-83808 | 118-B5704
OF6 R4608-HOF-D00 119-83657 | 119-83665
DHE R4B08-HOH-D00 | 10 4806 118-87403 {84120-816-FOC-A| 119-73955 | 119-73963
FF6 R4612-HOF-DOO| . . | 118-85902 118-80457 | 118-80465 | . 0o
AH6 R4617-HOH~BOO B4120-816-R0A | 11B-80853 | 118-B0B61 118-45807
MO-2443N-DBD6-320 | R4608-HOD-EO01 | 11B8-B84806 84120-816-Foc_a 119775950 | 119-75368
MO-2416N-DF6-32E |R4608-HOF-DOA | 118-83307 | 118-85803 118-79657 | 118-79665
MO-2416N-804-380 | R4505-HOD-DOO | 118-83709 | , . . | 118-B7304 119-75554 | 119-75562
DD4 R4508-H0OD-D0OO | 118-83808 B4120-816-D0B-A| 118-80051 | 11B-80069
DD6 R4608-HOD-DO0 | 119-65100 | 116-B5603 | . . 0. 119-65050 | 119-65068
PP RAG12-HOF-D00 |——272894 | ) 15_gsg02 B4120-816-FoC-A|—o 0704 | 119779768
MO-2516NE-FF6-42H 118-84103 118-B0465

-The presser foot class with the finger guard becomes a special order parts in Japan-domestic.
Bl (Bn-rf) &, BARBRIRBETY.

- 1380,

The type is a gauge of the pleat getting brake line specificatiaon.
3BOSA 78, URRYNAY I IHBOY-ITT,

-2A1BN, 2A43N in the above-mentioned model name is common with 2400N and 2500N series.
LRRBO2A 16N, 2A43NB, 2400N, 2500NY-XHATY.

From the @rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &%upply LLC

WSl & — L2 fel X — (1 42 NOOGZ - HOW "NOOOZ - ON

(S31YdS NOOSZ YON 3 NOOOZ 0N ¥04) SLUVd HONVI DONIINVHIXH SNOANVLINKNIS

9



(2)S058, S098
THROAT PLATE PRI o EEh boe A | FEED-don |PRESSER FOOT Ask. [T I Sk | UNDER KNIFE
GAUGE iRYE YRS WY& BiE | Bid (BA-fR) TAR
F-3
MODEL
B8
MO-2404N-0D6-320 | R4300-HOD-DOA 118-78857 | 118-78865 | 118-97501
OF6 R4300-HOF-EOB | 118-83402 |81657-814-BOL | 118-87106
119-74250 | 119-74268
0H6 R4300-HOH-EOA
MO-2412N-DF6-320 | R4308-HOF-E00 | 118-84608 | 118-86603 118-87205 | 119-74052 | 119-74060
MO-2414N-BD6-320 | R4305-HOD-E0A
BE6 R4305-HOE-EOB 118-79350 | 118-79368 | 118-46003
MO-2414N-BD6-327 | R4305-HOD-EOA] o p3402 |B1657-814-80L | 118-87106
MO-2404N-0F6-3B0 | R4300-HOF -E0B 119-81255 | 119-81263
MO-2414N-8D6-3B0
R4305-HOD-EOA 118-79053 | 118-79061

M0-2414N-8D6-387

-The presser foot class with the finger guard becomes a special order parts in Japan-domestic.

B8 (BA-FH) B, BABKRAIXBRTY.

The type is a gauge of the pleat getting brake line specification.
3B0¢3B791 78, UVERUNAE L THHBOT- /TT.

- 1380, &

-2004N, 2A12N & 2A14N in the above-mentioned model name is common with 2400N and 2500N series.

r3B7.

LRBRO2A04N, 2A12N, 2A14NB, 2400N, 2500N7Y-AHATY.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(3)8112

THROAT PLATE T s B oG PEEFERERTEAL  |PRESSER FOOT ASM. | PLAIN KNIFE | SOUARE KNIFE
GAUGE 4 # HEYE 1EYE HEYE Pl FXR B2
F-3
S R
MODEL @
# 4

MOR-2504N-0D4-320| R4200-HOD-DO0 | 119-40608 | 118-82107 [B1657-804-00T | 119-32068

MOR-2516N-DD4-320| R4508-HOD-D00 | 119-36309 | 118-82800 |118-85209 119-34056
DD6 R4608-HOD-D0O0 | 119-36408 | 118-82909 |118-85308 119-39956
DH6 R4608-HOH-DOO 118-82305 119-32951
FFB R4612-HOF-DO0 | 119-36507 118-86009 119-33058
118-84004
RHB R4617-HOH-BOO 119-33157
118-45609 | 118-45807
MOR-2514N-BD4-327| R4205-HOD-E00 | 119-40103 | 115-97101 |B1657-814-BOE! 119-32357
BD6 R4305-HOD-EO00 | 119-36200 | 118-B2404 |11B-86504 119-32456
MOR-2543N-DBD6-327| R4608-HOD-E01 | 119-36507 | 118-82305 |118-86009 119-33355
MOR-2516N-DD4-380| R4508-HOD-DOD | 119-36309 | 119-83202 |119-83301 119-34056
FFB R4612-HOF-DOA | 119-36507 | 119-83400 |119-83509 119-33058
MOR-2514N-8D6-387| R4305-HOD-EOE | 119-36200 | 119-83004 |119-83103 119-32456

-73B0s & f3B7:; The type is a gauge of the pleat getting brake line specification.
3B0, 3B7%9478. URBRYNAE L IHHBOT-5 T,

O O
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(4)8114, 5098
THROAT PLATE L — BALY i DEERThoG AL |PRESSER FODT ASH.
GAUGE XY & IXYS FEY & Rzid
¥-3
<> _
MODEL @'\ >
" s S 4
MOR-2514N-BD6-387| R4305-HOD-E0A | 119-38602 | 118-83402 |B1657-814-BOL | 119-35053
(5)8115, 8097
THROAT PLATE - A nos | PEERFRENTIAL onesSER FOOT ASM. | PLAIN KNIFE | SQUARE KNIFE |NEEDLE GUARD
GAUGE 4§ LY i3YE YEYE B4 FX2Z Bx R % %
F-3
N S5-7060610-5P
MODEL
LI | |
MOR-2516N-FF6-380| R4612-HOF-D00 | 119-38701 | 119-79804 | 118-85902 | 119-35152 | 118-45609 | 118-45807 |B84120-816-FOC-A

-T3B0, &

387,

The type

380, 3B794 78, UXRYNMEDIHBOT-TITT.

is a gauge of the pleat getting brake line specification.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ATTACHMENT
sepes L7 HE S057/ S058 S097/ S088
S-Z
B0 Mo-2404n 90 B4 Mo-2404n 00°
0D4 MO_ o504y ~OF 6320 DD4 MO 504n ~OF6~320
D06 OHB D06 OHB
MO-2416N_DE4___ MO-2416N_DE4__
MO-2516N DF6 MO-2412N___ MO-2516N DF6 MO-2412N___.
DHB MO-2512N DHB MO-2512N
FF6 FEB
RHE MO-2414N_BD6___ RHE MO-2414N_BD6___
MO-2514N BE6 MO-2514N BE6
MO-2443N MO-2443N
MO-2400N MD-2543N DBD67320 MO-2414N_ o MO-2543N DB067320 MO-2414N_ o oo
MO-2500N MO-2514N MO-2514N
MOR-2500N MO-2446N . o MO-2416N_ o
MO-2516N MO-2404N_ MO-2516N MO-2404N_ o
MO-2504N MO-2504N
804 BD4
MO-2416N DD4 MO-2414N MO-2416N DD4 MO-2414N
MO-2516N DDE 20 MO—-2514n 8067380 MO-2516N DD6 20 Mo-2514n 5067380
FEG FFB
MO-2414N MO-2414N
M0-2516NE-FF6-42H Mo-2544N DDB~367 MOR-2516N-FF6-3B80 MO-2514n B067387

MOR-2514N-BD6-387

b

rary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y- (A KE£ALL

‘L

INIGWHIVLLY 8608 *L60S “8G0S “LS0S



NUME R 1 C

L. 1IN I 2

= PARTS

==

PART NO PAGLE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i HE H_ N0 it f NO o 1 o NO ki3 & _NO
B3105-804-000 2 56 | MAS-057120A0 6 4 | MAS-12523000 6 49 |[SS-7110710-SP 8§ 13
B3105-804-000 4 49 | MAS-057120A0 8 9 | MAS-12523000 10 26 |SS-7110710-SP 10 4
B3116-125-000 2 61 | MAS-057120A0 10 12 | MAS-12524000 6 51 |SS-7110710-SP 10 16
B3116-125-000 4 54 | MAS-05714000 2 37 | MAS-12524000 10 27 | SS-7112420-SP 6 42
B3120-125-000 2 60 | MAS-05714000 6 15 | MAS-12525000 6 53 }SS-7151210-SP 6 45
B3120-125-000 4 53 | MAS-05714000 8 17 | MAS-12525000 10 65 | SS-8090410-SP 2 36
B3427-122-000 6 34 | MAS-05714000 10 9 | MAS-12526000 6 54 | SS-8090410-SP 6 14
B3431-552-000-A 2 14 | MAS-05715000 2 39 | MAS-12526000 10 66 |SS-8090410-SP 8 16
B3431-552-000-A 4 13 | MAS-05715000 6 13 $S-8090410-SP 10 8
B3431-552-000-A 6 28 | MAS-05715000 8 15 | NM-6060003-SC 6 47 | SS-8110520-TP 2 46
B7159-781-000 10 21 | MAS-05715000 10 7 | NM-6080600-SH 2 8 | SS-8110520-TP 2 58
B8103-552-000 10 41 | MAS-05720000 2 34 | NM-6080600-SM 4 8 1SS-8110520-TP 4 40
B8114-491-000 10 59 | MAS-05720000 6 5 | NM-6080600-SM 6 32 |SS-8110520-TP 4 5]
B8115-491-000 10 62 | MAS-05720000 8 10 | NM-6080600-SH 8§ 23 | Ss-8660330-SP 6 23
B8133-019-000 10 22 | MAS-05720000 10 13 | NM-608€721-SE 10 46 | SS-9090640-SP 2 35
B8151-491-000 10 56 | MAS-058000A0-A 2 2 | NS-6110310-SP 6 41 | SS-9090640-SP 6 6
B8151-771-000 10 34 | MAS-058010A0 2 41 | NS-6110310-SP 10 18 | S5-9090640-SP 8§ 11
B8152-491-000 10 58 | MAS-058010A0 8 4 | NS-6150310-SP 4 37 | SS-9090640-SP 10 14
B8152-771-000 10 35 | MAS-09201000 4 34 | NS-6150310-SP 6 43 |SS-9151210-TP 2 21
B8152-771-000 10 57 | MAS-092020A0 4 36 | NS-6160520-SP 2 72 |SS-9151210-TP 2 24
B8153-491-000 10 52 | MAS-09203000 4 33 | NS-6160520-SP 4 66 |SS-9151210-TP 4 20
B8301-804-000 10 23 | MAS-097000A0 4 1 $S-9151210-TP 4 26
MAS-097010A0 4 28 |PD-0201000-0D 2 28 |SS-9151540-SR 2 13
CS-0790811-SP 2 57 | MAS-098000A0 4 2 | PD-0201000-0D 4 24 |SS-9151540-SR 4 12
CS-0790811-SP 4 50 | MAS-098010A0 4 29 SS-9151540-SR 6 27
CS-1111019-SP 6 22 | MAS-10501000 2 18 | SD-0500251-SP 6 10 |SS-9181520-CP 6 36
MAS-10501000 4 17 |SD-0500251-SP 10 5 |SS-9182010-SN 6 35
D8109-555-B00 10 42 | MAS-10502000 2 25 | SD-0550501-SP 2 23 |[SS-9661610-CP 6 38
D8110-555-BOE 10 47 | MAS-10502000 4 25 | SD-0550501-SP 4 22 |SS-9681610-TP 2 20
D8111-555-BOE 10 48 | MAS-10503000 2 22 |SD-0640321-SP 6 17 | SS-9681610-TP 4 19
D8112-555-BOE 10 49 | MAS-10503000 4 21 |SD-0640322-TP 4 35
D8113-555-B00 10 37 | MAS-10504000 2 26 |SD-0790801-SP 2 49 | WP-0480856-SP 2 64
D8113-555-B00 10 63 | MAS-10504000 4 27 | SD-0790801-SP 4 41 | WP-0480856-SP 4 57
D8114-555-BOE 10 60 | MAS-107010A0 2 3 | SM-9061203-SE 10 29 | WP-0671016-SE 10 40
D8125-772-B00 10 36 | MAS-107010A0 4 3 | SM-9061203-SE 10 38 |[WP-0671016-SE 10 55
D8125-772-B00 10 51 | MAS-107010A9 8 18 | SM-9061203-SE 10 53 | WP-0740516-SP 2 19
MAS-107010C0 2 10 | SM-9082023-SE 10 43 | WP-0740516-SP 4 18
GAK-01003B00 6 44 | MAS-107010CO 4 9 | SM-9083013-SC 2 5 | WP-0850002-SC 2 7
GPF-01016000 10 61 | MAS-107010CO 8 25 | SM-9083013-SC 4 5 | WP-0850002-SC 4 7
GPF-01017000 10 50 | MAS-10701000 2 6 | SM-9083013-SC 6 20 | WP-0850002-SC 6 33
MAS-10701000 4 6 | SM-9083013-SC 8§ 20 |VWP-0850002-SC 8 22
MAS-0510800A 2 73 | MAS-10701000 8 21 | SH-9084533-SC 2 9 | VP-0871602-SE 10 45
MAS-0510800A 4 67 | MAS-10702000 2 11 | SM-9084533-SC 6 18 |VS-0621210-KR 10 39
MAS-05108000 2 42 | MAS-10702000 4 10 | SM-9084533-SC 8 24 | V¥S-0621210-KR 10 54
MAS-05108000 4 30 | MAS-10702000 6 25 | SS-6090650-SP 2 45 | ¥S-0861410-KR 10 44
MAS-05108000 8 5 | MAS-10703000 2 27 |S5-6090650-SP 4 39 | WZ-0850302-KO 2 48
MAS-05204000 2 54 | MAS-10703000 4 23 | SS-6090650-SP 6 50 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 42
MAS-05204000 4 47 | MAS-10704000 2 4 | SS-6090650-SP 10 25
MAS-05205000 2 55 | MAS-10704000 4 4 1SS-6110610-TP 2 38 |110-23702 2 15
MAS-05205000 4 48 | MAS-10704000 6 19 |SS-6110610-TP 6 12 |110-23702 4 14
MAS-05206000 2 62 | MAS-10704000 8 19 |SS-6110610-TP 8 14 |110-23702 6 29
MAS-05206000 4 55 | MAS-112000A0-A 6 1 | SS-6110610-TP 10 6 |110-23751 2 12
MAS-052070A0 2 52 | MAS-112010A0 6 9 | SS-6110650-TP 2 69 |110-23751 4 11
MAS~052070A0 4 45 | MAS-112010A0 10 3 | SS-6110650-TP 4 62 |110-23751 6 26
MAS-05208000 2 43 | MAS-11206000 6 16 |SS-6110710-TP 2 59 |110-23801 2 16
MAS-05208000 4 31 | MAS-11207000 6 37 |SS-6110710-TP 4 52 |110-23801 4 15
MAS-05208000 8 6 | MAS-11208000 6 46 |SS-6111110-SP 10 17 |110-23801 6 30
MAS-05209000 2 65 | MAS-11209000 6 24 | SS-6120940-SP 2 71 |110-24403 2 17
MAS-05209000 4 58 | MAS-11210000 6 39 |SS-6120940-SP 4 65 |110-24403 4 16
MAS-05212000 2 68 | MAS-11211000 6 21 |SS-6151040-SP 2 31 | 110-24403 6 31
MAS-05212000 4 61 | MAS-112120A0-A 6 2 | SS-6151040-SP 6 7 ]118-19307 2 30
MAS-057000A0-A 2 1 | MAS-112120A0-A 8 7 | 85-6151040-SP 8 12 |119-59954 6 52
MAS-057010A0 2 40 | MAS-112120A0-A 10 10 | SS-6151040-SP 10 15 | 119-59954 8 26
MAS-057010A0 8 3 | MAS-112140A0 6 48 | SS-6151440-SP 2 53 | 119-59954 10 64
MAS-057010B0 2 44 | MAS-112140A0 10 24 |} SS-6151440-SP 4 46 | 119-65704 10 31
MAS-057010B0 4 38 | MAS-114000A0-A 8 1 | S8-7090520-SP 4 32 |119-65753 10 28
MAS-057010C0 2 70 | MAS-115000A0-A 8 2 | SS-7110510-SP 2 67 |119-65803 10 30
MAS-057010C0 4 64 | MAS-118000A0-A 10 1 |SS-7110510-SP 4 60
MAS-05702000 2 47 | MAS-118000R0 10 32 |SS-7110710-SP 2 29
HAS-05702000 4 63 | MAS-11801000 10 19 | SS-7110710-SP 2 51
MAS-05703000 2 50 | MAS-11802000 10 20 |[SS-7110710-SP 2 63
MAS-05703000 4 43 | MAS-118030A0 10 33 |[SS-7110710-SP 4 44
MAS-05704000 2 66 | MAS-119000A0-A 10 2 | SS-7110710-SP 4 56
MAS-05704000 4 59 | MAS-125190A0 6 3 | SS-7110710-SP 6 8
MAS-057050A0-A 2 32 | MAS-125190A0 8 8 |SS-7110710-SP 6 11
MAS-057120A0 2 33 | MAS-125190A0 10 11 |SS-7110710-SP 6 40

From the library of: SuperToF%éwing Machine & Supply LLC




wlLENCH o
T182 WA IEIHRDIB-2-1 T xNGRRFEARED

TEL. 03-3480-1111 ({X3%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(5 1Y)l )

HELVKSD, THRIZE

To order or for further
information,

JUKI CORPORATION olenss Eonitat:

HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,

CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160. JAPAN *ZON—YURNSERRROEHFEUEET SWABD T,

PHONE 03(3205)1188 1189, 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
FAX : 03(3203)8260. (3205)9131 #ZON—YYZNZ, 19RFEIZAREDE RN TES - EIRILAEEDTT,

TELEX  J22967, 232-2301 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specnflcatlons as of December 1992,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLGeyinted in Japan @
[Easra ey TR RS TR SRR T e e e






